
  

Alabama Hill  Barkley  Birchwood  
MNAC Rep:  
Dean Haskins  
2135 Huron Street  
Bellingham, WA  98229 
Dean.Haskins@gmail.com  
(360) 733-2800 
Term: 3/11/13 - 3/11/17 
 

MNAC Rep:  
Jim Brennan 
3622 S. Pebble Pl. 
Bellingham, WA 98226 
emmetjames3@yahoo.com 
(360) 650-1161 (H) 
(360-393-7643 (C) 
Term: 10/14/13 – 10/14/17 

MNAC Rep:  
Stephanie Twiford 
3106 Pinewood Ave 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
Stephanie.twiford@gmail.com 
671-6769 (H) 
Term: 9/17/13-9/17/17 
 

MNAC Alternate:  
VACANT 
 

MNAC Alternate:  
Gina Urcuyo 
luvtaplay@aol.com 

MNAC Alternate:  
Christy Nieto 
bravenewgardens@gmail.com 

Neighborhood Chair:  
Richard Maneval 
2127 W Birch Street 
Bellingham, WA  98229 
rjmaneval@comcast.net 
(360) 671-9559 
 
http://alabamahillassociation.com/ 
 

Neighborhood President:  
Bob Putich  
3739 Pebble Place,  
Bellingham, WA  98226 
bputich@gmail.com (360) 676-9992 (H), 
(360) 305-7370 (C)  
 
www.barkleyneighborhood.org 
 

Neighborhood President:  
April Barker  
3127 Birchwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA  98225 
April4Bellingham@gmail.com  
(360) 325-5128  
 
General meetings are held on March 26, 
May 28, Sept. 24, & Nov.19 at 6:30 p.m. in 
Birchwood Elementary School. Picnic on 
Aug. 6th at 5:30 p.m.   
 
www.birchwoodneighborhood.org  
 

City Center Neighborhood Columbia  Cordata  
MNAC Rep:  
Sheryl Russell 
1015 Railroad Ave #202 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
Sheryl@mathperspectives.com 
360-647-0449 
Term: 4/18/14 – 4/18/16 
 

MNAC Rep:  
Janette Kaiser 
1504 Washington Street 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
abbrrd@gmail.com 
360-325-5127 
Term: 10/10/13 – 10/10/17 
 

MNAC Rep:  
Bill Dubay 
4559 El Dorado Way #227 
Bellingham, WA  98226 
Billd2422@gmail.com 
671-6828 (H)  
Term: 9/12/11 – 9/8/16 
 

MNAC Alternate:  
VACANT 
 

MNAC Alternate:  
Jill MacIntyre-Witt 
jillmwitt@hotmail.com  

MNAC Alternate: 
Rosalie Nast 
rjnast@gmail.com 
 

Neighborhood President:  
Jim Bjerke 
Downtown Bellingham Partnership  
PO Box 1201  
Bellingham, WA  98227 
(360) 527-8710 
 
www.downtownbellingham.com  
 
Meets last Wed. of each month at 6 
p.m. at the Leopold - 1224 Cornwall 
Ave.  
 
 
 
 

Neighborhood President:  
JR Johnson  
2616 Eldridge Avenue  
Bellingham, WA  98225 
hapesjr@hotmail.com  
253-691-7039 
 
www.columbianeighbors.com  
 

Neighborhood President:  
Julianna Guy 
4559 El Dorado Way, Unit 226 
Bellingham, WA98226 
juliannaguy@comcast.net 
360-738-8466 

Mayor's Neighborhood Advisory Commission Members 
2015 

Includes Neighborhood Association Contact Info 
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Cornwall  Edgemoor  Fairhaven  
MNAC Rep:  
Terri Clarke 
2911 Peabody Street 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
671-7335 (H) 
Terriclarke2003@yahoo.com 
Term: 5/7/12 – 5/7/16 
 

MNAC Rep:  
Diane MacLean 
712 Willow Ct S 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
714-8338 (H) 
dianemaclean@live.com 
Term: 10/10/13 – 10/10/17 
 

MNAC Rep:  
VACANT 
Term: 6/20/11-6/20/15 
 

MNAC Alternate:  
Camille Hackler 
camille.hackler@gmail.com 

MNAC Alternate:  
John Erickson 
John@northwestcampers.com 
 

MNAC Alternate:  
Sue Willis 
Suew53@yahoo.com 
 

Neighborhood President:   
John McGarrity 
2729 North Park Drive 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
cornwallparkna@gmail.com 
(360) 738-9695, (360) 201-2726 
 
www.cornwallpark.org. 
Meeting schedule is online.  
 

Neighborhood President:  
Sandie Koplowitz 
229 Middlefield Rd 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
sankop@comcast.net  
(360) 319-5088 
 
www.edgemoorneighborhood.com 
Meets 1st Thursday quarterly at 7 p.m. 
at Fairhaven Middle School Library. 
(except July & August) 

Neighborhood President:  
Brooks Anderson 
905 Wilson Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
(360) 220-6938 
brksanderson@gmail.com  
 
www.fairhavenneighbors.org  
Meets 1st Wednesday of each month at 7 
p.m. in the Chuckanut Square Building 
Community Room, 1400 12th Street 

Happy Valley  King Mountain  Lettered Streets  
MNAC Rep:  
Kate Nichols 
2902 Cowgill Ave.  
Bellingham, WA  98225 
(360) 223-3252 
katennichols@yahoo.com  
Term: 4/8/13 - 4/8/17 

MNAC Rep:  
VACANT 

MNAC Rep:  
Andrew Good 
2212 C Street 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
389-2548 (H) 650-3467 (W) 
Andrew.good@wwu.edu 
Term: 10/8/12 - 10/8/16 
 

MNAC Alternate:  
John Hymas  
hymas@fidalgo.net  

MNAC Alternate:  
Cheryl Kelly 
Cheryl@kmnassociation.org 

MNAC Alternate:  
Howard Steiner  
hlsteiner@comcast.net 

Neighborhood President:  
Aaron Walters 
2696 Donovan 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
runaaronrun@gmail.com 
(360) 296-8048 
 
www.happyvalleyna.com 
Meets 2nd Monday of each month 
 
 
 

Neighborhood President:  
Cheryl Kelly  
3993 Gentlebrook Lane #17, Bellingham 
98226 
Cheryl@kmnassociation.org  
(360) 527-2901 
 
www.kmnassociation.org  
 

Neighborhood President:  
Jelena Sacharoff 
2616 H Street 
Bellingham 98225 
lettered.streets@gmail.com 
(425) 442-4713 
 
www.letteredstreets.org 
Meets 2nd Tuesday of each month at 7 
p.m. at 2401 Cornwall Avenue  
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Puget  Roosevelt   Samish 
MNAC Rep:  
Steven James 
1372 Undine Street 
Bellingham, WA 98229 
360-650-0060 (H) 
smjames12@yahool.com 
Term: 12/1/14- 3/1/17   
 

MNAC Rep:  
Charles Law  
1519 Valhalla St  
Bellingham, WA  98226 
650-9050 (H)  
clawthree@gmail.com  
Term: 4/16/12 - 4/16/16 

MNAC Rep:  
Dick Conoboy  
165 S 46th Street  
Bellingham, WA 98229 
739-1734 (C) 
riton@comcast.net 
Term: 5/7/12 – 5/7/16 
 

MNAC Alternate:  
Cindy Madigan  
cindymadigan@hotmail.com  
 

MNAC Alternate:   
David Dopps  
rooseveltna@yahoo.com  
 

MNAC Alternate:  
Kevin Probasco 
itsmemrp@hotmail.com 
 

Neighborhood President:  
Steven James 
1372 Undine Street 
Bellingham, WA 98229 
360-650-0060 (H) 
smjames12@yahoo.com 
 
www.pugetneighborhood.org 
Meets on May 20, Sept.167, Nov. 18, 
Feb. 17 at 7 p.m. at Cozier School  
 

Neighborhood President:  
David Dopps  
2539 Racine St.  
Bellingham, WA  98229 
Rooseveltna@yahoo.com 
(360) 738-2440  

Neighborhood President:  
Steve Abell 
1021 34th Street 
Bellingham, WA  98229 
steve@ea-sa.net 
(360) 734-1098 
 

Sehome  Silver Beach  South  
MNAC Rep:  
Kay Reddell 
807 Mason Street 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
Travelin.kayred@gmail.com 
(360) 739-5882 
Term: 4/18/14 - 4/18/16 

MNAC Rep:  
Jocelyn Lindsay 
4223 Northridge Way 
Bellingham, WA 98226 
Jocelyn.lindsay@gmail.com 
360-607-5146 
Term: 4/1/15 - 4/1/17 
 

MNAC Rep:  
Roberta DeBoard 
2521 Broad Street 
Bellingham, WA 98227 
Roberta.deboard@gmail.com 
360-714-8515 
Term: 10/1/14 - 10/1/16 
 

MNAC Alternates:  
Charles Dyer  
Charlesrdyer360@gmail.com 

MNAC Alternate:  
VACANT 

MNAC Alternate:  
Garry Harris 
(360) 733-2210 (H)  
(No Email) 

Neighborhood President:  
Harriet Spanel 
903 Liberty Street 
Bellingham, WA  98225 
spanel@openaccess.org 
360-733-9457 (h)  
 
www.sehome.org  
Meets Feb 26, May 21, Sept 24, Dec 9 
at 7 p.m. at the WECU Educational 
Center - 511 E. Holly Street 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Neighborhood President:  
Vale Hartley 
1125 E Beachview Pl 
Bellingham, WA 98226 
vale@tragesser.net 
360-220-5496 (c) 
 
Meets on Feb. 21, May 9, August 8, 
Nov. 14 at 7 p.m. at Bloedel Donovan 
Park Pavilion. 

Neighborhood President:  
Monica Cassidy 
1437 Iris Lane 
Bellingham, WA  98229 
360-752-3167 (c)  
 
www.southneighborhood.org 
Meets quarterly on the fourth Wednesday 
of the month (Jan. 23, April 23, July 23, 
Sept. 23) at 7 p.m. Call (360) 647-4758 for 
location of next meeting. 
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*Please send any corrections or updates to this list to Vanessa Blackburn at vablackburn@cob.org * 

South Hill  Sunnyland  Whatcom Falls  
MNAC Rep:  
Geoff Middaugh 
206 Highland Drive 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
360-647-4551 
gbmiddaugh@comcast.net 
Term: 9/19/14-9/19/16 
  

MNAC Rep:  
Patrick McKee 
2801 Grant Street  
Bellingham, WA  98225 
(360) 715-0616 
Onlineatlast2003@yahoo.com  
Term: 12/2/13-12/2/15 

MNAC Rep:  
Jeff Cook 
1232 Modor Dr. 
Bellingham, WA 98229 
(360) 524-2614 
cookjeffcook@gmail.com   
Term: 1/1/15 - 1/1/17 

MNAC Alternate:  
VACANT  

MNAC Alternate:  
 VACANT 

MNAC Alternates:  
VACANT 
 

Neighborhood President:  
Ray Ballweg  
812 16th St.  
Bellingham, WA  98225 
r.ballweg@comcast.net  
(360) 738-1341 
 
www.southhillneighborhood.org 
General meetings are on 1st Wed of 
Feb, May, Sept., and Nov. at 7 p.m. at 
Fireplace Room in Fairhaven Library 

Neighborhood President:  
VACANT 
www.sunnyland.org  
 

Neighborhood President:  
Richard Sawyer  
1109 E. Clearbrook Dr.  
Bellingham, WA  98229 
Rsawyer623@aol.com 
(360) 671-0104 
 
http://whatcomfallsneighborhood.org  
General meetings are held on 2nd Tuesday 
of Feb., May, Aug. & Nov. at 7:00 p.m. at 
Kulshan Middle School Library 

WWU Co-Chairs  York  City Staff Contact  
MNAC Rep:  
Joe Timmons 
Old Main 490, MS 9032 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
Joe.timmons@www.edu 
(360) 650-2746 
Term: 8/24/15-8/24/17 
 

MNAC Rep:  
Don Hilty-Jones 
1316 Franklin St 
Bellingham, WA  98225 
(360) 656-6282 
mnacrep@yorkneighborhood.org 
Term: 1/14/15 - 1/14/17 

Vanessa Blackburn 
Mayor's Office  
vablackburn@cob.og  
(360) 778-8115 
 
www.cob.org  
 

MNAC Co-Chair:  
VACANT 
www.wwu.edu  

MNAC Alternate  
Lisa Anderson 
President@yorkneighborhood.orgAnne 
Mackie 
mnacalternate@yorkneighborhood.org  

MNAC Meets the 3rd Wednesday of each 
month (except August) at 6:30 p.m. in the 
Library Lecture Room, basement of the 
Central Library - 210 Central Avenue  
 

 Neighborhood President:  
Lisa Anderson 
520 Edwards Street 
Bellingham, WA  98225 
360-296-3318 
president@yorkneighborhood.org  
 
www.yorkneighborhood.org 
Meets the 2nd Wednesday of most 
months at 7 p.m. at Garden Street 
Methodist Church, 1326 N. Garden St.   
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